
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013180-2021 

Tender

For the Provision of Sensory Impairment Interpreting
Services

Leeds Teaching Hospitals

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013180

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02baef  

Published 11 June 2021, 11:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals

Supplies Dept, St James Hospial, Trust HQ, Beckett St

Leeds

LS9 7TF

Contact

Mrs Beverly Pettican

Email

beverly.pettican@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1132060395

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013180-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013180-2021
mailto:beverly.pettican@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leedsteachinghospitals.com/

Buyer's address

http://www.leedsteachinghospitals.com/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=1df1c
11e-8eca-eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=1df1c
11e-8eca-eb11-810c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.leedsteachinghospitals.com/
http://www.leedsteachinghospitals.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=1df1c11e-8eca-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=1df1c11e-8eca-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=1df1c11e-8eca-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=1df1c11e-8eca-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

For the Provision of Sensory Impairment Interpreting Services

Reference number

DN549631

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust is seeking to contract with a service provider for
the following services:

i. Sign Language Interpretation Service

ii. Lip Speaking Services

iii. Note Taking Services

iv. Deaf-Blind Communicator-Guide Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust is seeking to contract with a service provider for
the following services:

i. Sign Language Interpretation Service

ii. Lip Speaking Services

iii. Note Taking Services

iv. Deaf-Blind Communicator-Guide Service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 6

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Chief Executive

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Leeds

LS9 7TF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T04:08:25+0100
	TCPDF




